Notice of Regular Meeting of the Lakes Regional Community Center Board of Trustees

Notice is hereby given that on the 25th of May, 2022, the Board of Trustees of *Lakes Regional Community Center* will hold a regular meeting beginning at 5:00 PM by ZOOM or IN-PERSON.

Below is the Zoom information for the LRCC Board of Trustee's Meeting:

LRCC Board of Trustee's Meeting Zoom Information:

2022-53 Join Zoom Meeting: https://us06web.zoom.us/i/83842238996?pwd=UnRENDRmRkd3YmVnbkM0TiVHT1FvUT09

Meeting ID: 838 4223 8996 Passcode: 987158

Join by phone (audio only) Dial: 346-248-7799

Meeting ID: 838 4223 8996 Passcode: 987158

MAY 2 3 2022 SHERRY, DAWP, County Clerk EXAS DEPUTY

FILED FOR RECORD

Z.35 O'CLOCK

The subjects to be discussed are listed in the agenda, which is attached to and made part of this notice.

Individuals with disabilities are entitled to have access to and participate in public meetings. Any individual requiring an accommodation for access to the meeting must notify Lakes Regional Community Center by informing Keith Matthews, Director of Human Resources, in writing to the address below, 24 hours prior to the scheduled meeting of the necessity of an accommodation. Upon receipt of this request, Lakes Regional Community Center will make every reasonable effort to furnish appropriate auxiliary aides and services when necessary to afford an individual with a disability an equal opportunity to participate and enjoy the benefits of the Board meeting.

If, during the course of the meeting covered by this notice, the Board of Trustees should determine that a closed or executive meeting or session of the Board of Trustees is required, then such closed or executive meeting or session as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code Section 441.001 et seq., will be held by the Lakes Regional Community Center Board at the date, hour and place given in this Notice or as soon after the commencement of the meeting covered by this Notice as the Lakes Regional Community Center Board may conveniently meet in such closed or executive meeting or session concerning any and all purposes permitted by the Act, including, but not limited to the following sections and purposes:

TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION:551.071 Private consultation with the Board's attorney.

- 551.072 Discussing purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property.
- 551.073 Discussing negotiated contracts for prospective gifts or donations.
- 551.074 Discussing personnel or to hear complaints against personnel.
- 551.075 Conference with employees

551.076 Considering the development, specific occasions for, or implementation of security personnel or devices.

Should any final action, final decision, or final vote be required in the opinion of the Board of Trustees with regard to any matter considered in such closed or executive meeting, then the final action, final decision, or final vote shall be either:

a) In the open meeting covered by the Notice upon the reconvening of the public meeting; or

- b) At a subsequent public meeting of the Board of Trustees upon notice thereof, as the Board shall determine.
- For further assistance or information, please contact: Jessica Ruiz, Interim HR Director Lakes Regional Community Center
 - P.O. Box 747, Terrell TX. 75160 Phone: 972-388-2000